
Department Government
Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of 

claim

Amount covered by 
lien or attachment 
pending disposal

Whether lien/ 
attachment 

removed?(Yes
/No)

% share in total 
amount of 

claims admitted

1

The Commissioner 
of Commercial 
Taxes, Govt.of West 
Bengal

YES 19-03-2020         1,14,90,61,450.00           1,14,90,61,450.00 VAT  NOT APPLICABLE 
 NOT 

APPLICABLE 
                         16.06                -                             -                             -                           -    NOT APPLICABLE 

2

Deputy 
Commissioner of 
Income Taxes, CT 
2(3) KOL

YES 03-03-2020         6,00,73,23,833.00           6,00,73,23,833.00 INCOME 
TAX

 NOT APPLICABLE 
 NOT 

APPLICABLE 
                         83.94                -                             -                             -                           -    NOT APPLICABLE 

3
Employees State 
Insurance 
Corporation

YES 31-07-2020                   5,96,056.00                     5,96,056.00 ESIC  NOT APPLICABLE 
 NOT 

APPLICABLE 
                           0.01                -                             -                             -                           -    NOT APPLICABLE 

7,15,69,81,339.00        7,15,69,81,339.00          100                       

ANNEXURE 5

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

Amount 
of 

continge
nt claim

Amount of 
any mutual 

dues, that may 
be set-off

Amount of 
claim rejected

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if anySl. No.

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Name of the corporate debtor: BHUVEE STENOVATE PVT. LTD;               Date of commencement of liquidation: 07th February 2020;                               List of stakeholders as on : 14.10.2022


